



# Academic Homeschool Financial Worksheet

Student Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent(s): \_\_\_\_\_

## FBCCF MEMBER FEE SCHEDULE

INDIVIDUAL COURSE FEE\*      \$500

### TRANSCRIPT MANAGEMENT

9TH GRADE      \$200

10TH GRADE      \$200

11TH GRADE      \$300

12TH GRADE      \$400

CFCA ENDORSED DIPLOMA\*\*      \$500

### CFCA ONLINE COURSES\*\*\*

INDIVIDUAL COURSE      \$250

### ADDITIONAL ITEMS

CHAPEL ATTENDANCE      \$150

PLAN/PSAT TESTING      \$25

STANDARDIZED TESTING      \$100

AP TESTING^      \$90

COLLEGE COUNSELING^^      \$50

## NON-FBCCF MEMBER FEE SCHEDULE

INDIVIDUAL COURSE FEE\*      \$650

### TRANSCRIPT MANAGEMENT

9TH GRADE      \$250

10TH GRADE      \$250

11TH GRADE      \$350

12TH GRADE      \$450

CFCA ENDORSED DIPLOMA\*\*      \$600

### CFCA ONLINE COURSES\*\*\*

INDIVIDUAL COURSE      \$350

### ADDITIONAL ITEMS

CHAPEL ATTENDANCE      \$150

PLAN/PSAT TESTING      \$25

STANDARDIZED TESTING      \$100

AP TESTING^      \$90

COLLEGE COUNSELING^^      \$50

\*Fee for each Academic subject/course taken. Course availability varies based on enrollment. Students may only take a max of two classes per school year on the CFCA campus.

\*\*To obtain a CFCA Endorsed Diploma a student must take a minimum of four core courses within a CFCA classroom (Electives are not included) and be enrolled in the CFCA transcript management program. 2014 graduates must take two courses. CFCA endorsed diploma will include Bright Futures application.

\*\*\*CFCA will register online courses for students through Florida Virtual School. This fee covers the administrative costs for the certification of classes. To participate in CFCA online courses a student must be enrolled in the transcript management program. CFCA is not responsible for any instruction of courses being taken through FLVS and all classes are taken from home. This fee is a yearly, one-time fee.

^Must have successfully completed AP Course and registered with CFCA to take the AP exam by February 1<sup>st</sup>. All AP exams will be taken during the spring semester. CFCA does not offer AP exams during the fall semester.

^^College Counseling is scheduled through CFCA College Placement Office. The charge is \$50 per hour.



## Academic Homeschool Financial Worksheet

**APPLICATION FEE** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**PARTICIPATION FEE** Number of Courses: \_\_\_\_\_ x Fee: \_\_\_\_\_ = \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**TRANSCRIPT MANAGEMENT** Number of Courses: \_\_\_\_\_ x Fee: \_\_\_\_\_ \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**CFCA ONLINE COURSES** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**ADDITIONAL ITEMS** Items: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ x Fee: \_\_\_\_\_ = \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

I agree to the following cost and understand that ALL payments are non-refundable. Academic Fees must be paid prior to course starting, unless other arrangements are made with the Finance office. I understand and agree to abide by the CFCA 24/7 Code of Conduct including the dress code policy while attending classes.

Students are allowed to be on campus 15 minutes prior to class starting and 15 minutes after the class has dismissed. Students remaining on campus will be charged an additional fee for extended care of the student.

**Parent Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Date:** \_\_\_\_\_